673P9
Construction
The manually operated GEMÜ 673P9 diaphragm valve has better tightness
characteristics due to its unique seal system. It has a temperature resistant
plastic handwheel. Bonnet housing and internals are made all of stainless
steel. An integral optical position indicator and a seal adjuster to increase
service life of the diaphragm are included as standard (diaphragm size
10 - diaphragm size 50).

673P9
5
Order example 673 8 D 60 40 17 0 0P9 1537
Type 673
Nominal size 8
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 60
Valve body material (code) 40
Diaphragm material (code) 17
Control function (code) 0
Bonnet version (code) 0P9
Surface finish (code) 1537
Order data
673P9
6
C
T*
A
B
C
T* A
B
 C
T*
 B
 A
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Dimensions  [mm]
Bonnet dimensions
Diaphragm size A ∅ B Weight [kg]
8 80 32 0.20
10 83 60 0.30
25 94 90 0.60
40 121 114 1.25
50 131 140 2.00
Diaphragm size 8
Diaphragm size 10 Diaphragm size 25 - 50
673P9
7
Body dimensions  [mm]
Butt weld spigots, connection code 1A, 1B, 60
Valve body material: Investment casting (code 34), forged body (code 40, F4)
DIN 11866
Series A
Code 1A
DIN 11866
Series B
Code 1B
ISO 1127 /
EN 10357
Series C
 Code 60
Weight
[kg]
MG DN NPS f* øg* L c H1* H1** ød s ød s ød s
8
4 - - - 72 20 8.5 - - - - - - 0.09
6 - - - 72 20 8.5 8 1.0 10.2 1.6 10.2 1.6 0.09
8 1/4” - - 72 20 8.5 10 1.0 13.5 1.6 13.5 1.6 0.09
10 3/8” - - 72 20 8.5 13 1.5 - - - - 0.09
15 1/2” - - 72 20 8.5 - - - - - - 0.09
10
10 3/8” 30 13.5 108 25 12.5 13 1.5 17.2 1.6 17.2 1.6 0.30
15 1/2” 30 13.5 108 25 12.5 19 1.5 21.3 1.6 21.3 1.6 0.30
20 3/4” 30 13.5 108 25 12.5 - - - - - - 0.30
25
15 1/2” 40 13.5 120 25 13.0 19.0 19 1.5 21.3 1.6 21.3 1.6 0.62
20 3/4” 40 13.5 120 25 16.0 19.0 23 1.5 26.9 1.6 26.9 1.6 0.58
25 1” 40 13.5 120 25 19.0 19.0 29 1.5 33.7 2.0 33.7 2.0 0.55
40 32 11/4” 68 13.5 153 25 24.0 26.0 35 1.5 42.4 2.0 42.4 2.0 1.45
40 11/2” 75 13.5 153 25 26.0 26.0 41 1.5 48.3 2.0 48.3 2.0 1.32
50 50 2” 90 13.5 173 30 32.0 32.0 53 1.5 60.3 2.0 60.3 2.0 2.25
* only for investment cast design      ** only for forged design      MG = diaphragm size